RESOLUTION NO. 2007-200

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE CHANGING THE DESIGNATION OF MAYOR PRO TEMPORE TO VICE MAYOR

WHEREAS, the City Council is desirous of changing the designation of "Mayor Pro Tempore" to "Vice Mayor",

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove does hereby determine and order that the designation of Vice Mayor will replace that of Mayor Pro Tempore.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this provision shall be effective on the date of the next reorganization of the City Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 12th day of September, 2007.

JAMES COOPER, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY EL/JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2007-200

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on September 12, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Cooper, Leary, Scherman, Davis, Hume,

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

PeggyÆJUackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California